2.7

01/05/2005 700143309

OWB No. 0691-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RADEM	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMET U.S. Patent and Trademark O
	_
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	- rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC, AS AGENT Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release Execution Date; 11/03/2004 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed;	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Federal Research Corporation	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 GFR 3.41)s_40.00 Epclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1030 15th Street NW, Suite 920	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	
3. Signature. DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
Loukia Harris Londo	November 11, 2004 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Tradomarks, Box Apalgaments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003036 FRAME: 0483

04-20)-2004
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settlings ⇒⇒ ▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WM. WRIGHT CO.	Name and address of receiving party(ica) Name: Capital Source Finance LLC, as Agent Internal Address:
Individual(s)	Street Address; 4446 Willard Avenue, 12th Fl. City: Chevy Chase State; MD Zip; 20816 Individual(s) sitizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 04/08/2004	Other Limited Liability Company F assignes is not demiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate decument from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) atteched? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached Schedule	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule
Additional number(s) etta	ached Vs No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Federal Research Corporation	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 1030 15th Street NW, Suitc 920	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: bc Zip: 20005	THIS EDAGE
9. Signature.	Hazza
Name of Person Signing Signing Total number of pages including cover	mature Date
Mail documents to be recorded with re Commissioner of Potent & Tra 40.00 BP 750.00 BP	equired cover sheet information to: idemarks, Box Assignments

′14/2005 15:36

FEDERAL RESEARCH COR

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 8, 2004, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 19, 2004 at Reel 002951, Frame 0907, Wm. Wright Co. (the "Assignor") assigned to and granted to CapitalSource Finance LLC, as Agent ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to Trademark Registration Number 2,226,594 (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of November 3, 2004.

CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC, as Agent

 $\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{W}}$

Title:

Joseph Turitz General Counsel

Coronate Finance Group

PAGE 05

PAGE PRATE

I. a.	SCHEDULE - TRA	DEM	
1,358,10	TRADEMARK REGISTRAT	DEMARKS (Win Wright	m Co.)
435,827	BONDEY	COUNTRY	
1,048,584	BONDEX (Stylized) BONDEX	U.S.A.	REG DATE
		U.S.A.	09/03/85
507,382	BONDEX (Stylized)	U.S.A.	01/13/48
757	BOYE and Design	U.S.A.	09/21/76
757,410 BOYE and Design	U.S.A.	05/08/79	
	U.S.A.	03/08/49	
752,483	BOYE and Design	U.S.A.	09/24/63
132,462	DOIDERAN	U.S.A.	02/23/91
908,314	BOYE	U.S.A.	04/29/86
1,391,688	CROCHET MASTER		12/27/66
821,181	DIANA	U.S.A.	11/22/66
819,155	DIANA (and design)	U.S.A.	08/03/99
2,226,594	EZ (Stylized)	U.S.A.	02/02/82
1,188,748	EZ INTERNATIONAL	U.S.A.	12/14/99 🗸
	EZ QUILTING	U.S.A.	07/02/85
2,299,401	IRONTEX	U.S.A.	04/09/91
1,346,416	KNITMATES	U.S.A.	02/22/00
1,640,598	LENDING TEXTILE INC.	U.S.A.	02/22/00 ✓
2,320,261	LTI	U.S.A.	12/20/66
2,320,262	NEEDLE MASTER	U.S.A.	12/27/66
820,815 	PERFECTION POINTS	U.S.A.	07/07/87.
821,358	SHOULDER LITES	U.S.A.	OffOffer.

RECORDED: 01/05/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003036 FRAME: 0486